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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Rural ElectrificationCorporation Limited has provided loan tothe various State Governments includingMadhya Pradesh for various ruralelectrification schemes;

(b) if so, the details of the loanssanctioned to the State Governments forthepurpose during the last three years andthe current year, State-wiseincludingMadhya Pradesh;

(c) whether any proposal from StateGovernment of Madhya Pradesh ispendingwith the Union Government for approvalin this regard;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the timeby which the proposal is likely to beapproved?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The details of loan sanctioned by Rural Electrification Corporation to various State Power Utilities / Power Departments including Madhya Pradesh for their Transmission & Distribution projects including rural electrification works, sanctioned in the last three years and the current year, are at Annex.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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